Edgar Filing: AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 4

AGII ENT	[ECHNOLOG]	IFS INC	9				_				
Form 4											
May 18, 200									OMB A	APPROVAL	
FURN	UNITE	D STATES			AND EX 1, D.C. 20		NGE C	OMMISSION	OMB Number:	3235-0287	
Check th if no lon			vva		Expires:	January 31,					
subject t Section Form 4 of	6. STAT	STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP SECURITIES								2005 average urs per 0.5	
Form 5 obligation may con <i>See</i> Instr 1(b).	tinue. Section 1	7(a) of the	Public U	tility Ho		npany	y Act of	e Act of 1934, 1935 or Sectio 0			
(Print or Type	Responses)										
	Address of Reporti	ng Person <u>*</u>	Symbol		d Ticker or			5. Relationship of Issuer	Reporting Pe	rson(s) to	
			AGILE [A]	NT TEC	HNOLOG	JIES	INC	(Chec	k all applicab	le)	
				e of Earliest Transaction h/Day/Year)				Director 10% Owner X_ Officer (give title Other (specify			
5301 STEV 1A-LC	ENS CREEK	BLVD, MS		-				below)	below) neral Counsel	& Sec.	
SANTA CI	(Street) LARA, CA 950	51		endment, D nth/Day/Ye	Date Origina ar)	1		6. Individual or Jo Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by 0 Form filed by M	One Reporting I	Person	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)		1 T N		G	•,• •	Person	· •		
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction D (Month/Day/Yea	ate 2A. Deen r) Execution any	ned	3.	4. Securit or(A) or Dis (Instr. 3, 4	ies Ac sposed	quired l of (D)	uired, Disposed of 5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
Common Stock	05/16/2007			М	8,563	A		62,503.42	D		
Common Stock	05/16/2007			М	40,000	А	\$ 24.45	102,503.42	D		
Common Stock	05/16/2007			S	400	D	\$ 37.53	102,103.42	D		
Common Stock	05/16/2007			S	600	D	\$ 37.51	101,503.42	D		
Common	05/16/2007			S	47,563	D	\$ 37.5	53,940.42	D		

Stock

Edgar Filing: AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 4

Common Stock	05/17/200	7	S	400	D	\$ 37.86	53,540.42	D	
Common Stock	05/17/200	7	S	5,511	D	\$ 37.85	48,029.42	D	
Common Stock	05/17/200	7	S	1,000	D	\$ 37.78	47,029.42	D	
Common Stock	05/17/200	7	S	2,300	D	\$ 37.79	44,729.42	D	
Common Stock	05/17/200	7	S	4,500	D	\$ 37.8	40,229.42	D	
Common Stock	05/17/200	7	S	700	D	\$ 37.81	39,529.42	D	
Common Stock	05/17/200	7	S	45	D	\$ 37.83	39,484.42	D	
Common Stock	05/17/200	7	G	750	D	\$ 0	38,734.42	D	
Common Stock							38	I	By first daughter
Common Stock							38	I	Custodian for second daughter
Common Stock							38	Ι	Custodian for son
Reminder: Rep	oort on a separ	rate line for each class	of securities be	neficially o	owned di	rectly or in	ndirectly.		
Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly. Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number. SEC 1474 (9-02)									
Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)									
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date any (Month/Day/Ye	Cod	nsactionD e Se tr. 8) A on (I	Number of erivative ecurities cquired (A Disposed D) nstr. 3, 4,	Expiration (Month/Da		7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)

		(Instr. 3, 4, and 5)							
			Code V (A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares	
Employee	\$ 33.9 <u>(1)</u>	05/16/2007	М	8,563	11/20/1998	11/19/2007	Common	8,563	

Edgar Filing: AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 4

Stock Option (right to buy)							Stock	<u>(1)</u>
Employee Stock Option (right to buy)	\$ 24.45 (1)	05/16/2007	М	40,000	11/26/2002	11/25/2011	Common Stock	40,000 (1)

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address		Relationships					
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
NORDLUND D CRAIG 5301 STEVENS CREEK BLVD, MS 1A-L SANTA CLARA, CA 95051	С		Sr VP, General Counsel & Sec.				
Signatures							
By: Marie Oh Huber / Attorney-in-fact	05/18/2007						
<pre>#*Signature of Reporting Person</pre>	Date						
Explanation of Response	es:						

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Pursuant to the anti-dilution provisions in the Agilent Technologies, Inc. 1999 Stock Plan, the reporting person's stock options were adjusted to maintain their aggregate economic value in connection with the spinoff of the Issuer's subsidiary, Verigy Ltd., on October 31, 2006. The distribution of Verigy shares in connection with the spinoff was determined by the Board of Directors of the Issuer. The

(1) 2000. The distribution of verify shares in connection with the spinor was determined by the Board of Directors of the issuer. The number of post-distribution option shares were determined by multiplying the pre-distribution shares by 1.05014 and rounding down to the largest number of whole shares. The post-distribution exercise price was calculated by multiplying the pre-distribution exercise price by 0.95224. The reported option shares and exercise price reflect such post-distribution calculation.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.